Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That Council hereby authorizes the Mayor, or his Designee, to
enter into contract with Henderson Truck Equipment – Ohio, for purchase and
installation of body packages for the recently approved Street Department Dump Trucks
for One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and No Cents
($115,574.00), through the Ohio State Cooperative Purchasing Program, pursuant to
Ordinance No. 42-1995.  By virtue of the Director's participation in the Ohio State
Cooperative Purchasing Program and Ohio Revised Code, said purchases are hereby
authorized to be made without competitive bidding.